50-2021-CT.005999 ANB

| ſ | पु | OBTS Number | | AR | REST /] | NOTIC | E TO | APP | EAR | | l. Arrest 3. I | Request for V | Varrant | | | |
|------------------|-------------|--|--|-------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------------------|------------------------|--------------|--|--------------------------|------------------------|--|--------------------|--------------|
| ŀ | 4 | Agency CRI Number Agen | cy Name | | | | | | LA | ence Ren | | Request for (| | 1 | JUVENIL | E |
| 1 | 1 | 0501700 Ju | <u>piter Police</u> | e Departme | ent | | | | | | 21-0012 | •, | | | | |
| ľ | : [0 | Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as muny 2. Traffic Felony as apply. 2. Traffic Felony | 1. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misde | etheanor | 5. Ordinan 6. Other | ice | | | | | If Wespon Scizz Enter Type | | 4ED | | Multipl Clearan | ile moe |
| | Ţ | Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) | ······································ | | | | | | nsc (Busines | | ddress) | | <u>ieu</u> | | Indicate | ar I |
| | | 775 N ALT A1A, JUPITER, FL Date of Arrest Time of Arrest | Booking Date | | Booking | Time | 77. | | LT A1 | 4, JU | PITER, FL 3 | 3477 Location o | e Vakiala | | | |
| Ľ | _ | 04/11/2021 00:19 | 04/11/2 | 021 | 1 1 | :29 | | | | | | Lucadon | N VOIDCIE | | | |
| ı | | Name (Last, First, Middle) CRANMER, CASSANDRA ASHI | LEY | | | Ali | as: | | | Alias (| Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. # | , Etc.) | | | | |
| | R | Race W - White I - American Indian | Date of Birth | 2007 | Height | We | - | Ī | Bye Color | ROM | Hair Color | | Complex | rion . | Build | |
| 15 | | 3 - Black O - Oriental/Asian W F icars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type | | V1987 | 5'06 | | <u>125</u> | ; | VIVAS Varital State | _ | BROW | <u>N</u> | Indicatio | <u>LIGHT</u> | | dium |
| ŀ | ļ. | ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | | | | | | M | | | | Alcohol Drug lad | Influence Y | <u>.</u> | |
| N | L | 82 MAPLECREST CIR, JUPITE | | 58 | (State) | | (Žip) | | | Pt | (561) 427-9 | 240 | Residence 1. City | J. Florida | . 1 | 1 |
| A | P | Terminant Address (Street, Apr. Number) 82 MAPLECREST CIR, JUPITI | (City) | | (State) | | (Zip) | | | n | one . | | Address | 4. Out of S Source | | |
| ľ | В | Paniness Address (Name, Street) | (City) | 20 | (State) | | (Zip) | | | Ph | <i>(561) 427-9</i> one | 839 | Occupati | | RBAL | |
| | F | VL Neurober, State Sc | c. Sec. Number | · · · | INS Number | | | | T= | | | | | Yoga | Instr | |
| L | L | C656101877280 / FL | | | 142 MINDS | | | | BOS | | MA, United | Citizes | | | | |
| C | ٩ | o-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | ليست | <u></u> | | R | ace | Sex | Date of | | | | | 3. Felony | | i. Jevenile |
| DE | ā | o-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | *** | R | ce | Sex | Date of | Birth | | | | 4. Minden | | . Juvenile |
| ۴ | ┝ | Parcut Other: | | Name (Last, F | Seet Middle) | | | L | | | | | | 4. Misden | cenor | |
| J | ᄕ | Legal Custodien | | | ua, runus; | | | | | | | | | Residence Ph | (08 6 | |
| ě E | ~ | ddren (Street, Apt. Namber) | (C | ity) | / | (Stayle) | | (Zi | p) | | | | | Business Pho | OC . | |
| N I | N | otified by: (Name) | | | 7 | V | Date | | | Time | JUVENILE DIS | POSITION Processed wi | | | [| |
| E | Re | sienand To: (Name) | | Relationship | | | Date | | | Time: | | ent and Reign | | 2. TOT JAC 3. Incurcerus | | |
| | L | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | IΤ | he above address was provided by he child and/or parent was told to keep | the Juvenile C | d/or def | fendant's p Office | parents. | | | Scho | ol Attende | đ | | | | Grade | |
| | (F | Phone 355-2526) informed of any chang | ge of address. | | 31100 | | | y Crime? | | ription of I | Property | | | | Value of Prope | cety |
| С | | Yes, by: Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sanuggle K. | No: Dispurses/ M. | . Manufacture/ | Z. Other | | | | | | - | | | | | |
| 0 | 1 | | Distribute M. | Produce/ Cultivate | 4 Uther | | Drug' N. N/A | i ype A sphetamin | C. Co | | H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv. | P. Par Eq S. Syn | aphernalia/ uipment | U. Unkr Z. Other | | |
| C. | | narge Description | | | | | | | | | Statute Violation Num | | | Violation o | ORD # | |
| Ā | | DUI - BAC/BRAC OVER .15 -OR- reg Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit | - MINOR IN Offense # | | Counts Do | marie Viole | T | Dames // | Capies Numb | | 316.193(4) | | | ļ | | |
| Ē | | <u> </u> | 21-0 | 01234 | | □ γ 🔼 | | | values man | | | | | Bond | | |
| C H | Ca | harge Description | | |) ′ | | | | | | Statute Violation Nuc | ber | | Violation o | CORD# | |
| R | Dn | reg Activity Drag Type Amount / Unit | Offense # | | | mestic Violes | | Varrant / (| Capias Numb | er | L | | | Bond | | \dashv |
| CH | Ca | Marger Description | | | | <u> </u> | N | | | | Statute Violation Num | her | | Violation o | roen « | |
| HAR | <u> </u> | ng Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit | Offices # | | Counts Dos | | | | | | | | | | | |
| G E | <i>-</i> 11 | / | Value 1 | | | nestic Violen | 1 | VARTAMET / C | apias Numb | | | | | Bond | | |
| ı | Hea | alth / Apparent Physical Condition of Defundant | | | | _ | | | dge of the fo | Howing: | ☐ Mental ☐ E | ocape Risk | Medic | stice De | formities 🔲 I | Injuries |
| N | Che | | d to Parent/Guardian | T.O.T. | County Jail | PROPERT | | xplain: red By | | Relea | sed By | | Reica | sed To | | \dashv |
| K | Trap | Posted Bond South C | County Mental Health | | | Date Trans | norted |] 75m | e Transpone | d Other | | | | , | | |
| | | | | | | // | | | стимуюно | u oue | | | 2 | is i | 4. | - 1 |
| N O T I | | INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory a | ppearance in o | court | | | on (Court | Room) OUNTV | - | D A | LM BEACH | CARD | 2::: | -1 -1 | ·• 67 | n gre |
| i C | - | INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need no but must corr | t appear in Co aply with instr | | ge 2 | | Date and | Time | | | | UAKU | <u>e in</u> | | J J | ्र ऽक्क |
| E T | T A | GREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE D | · · | | | · · | OR #0 | | 12/202 | | | | = - | | No. | |
| ^ا | î W | VILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. | JRT AS REQUIRE | ED BY THIS NOT | ICE TO AP | PEAR, TH | AT I M | Y BE I | E FINE SU | OMTEN | BED. I UNDERSTA OPT OF COURT AN | IND THAT ID A WAR | EANT. | . | Photo | . 11 |
| P | rvi | KMI ARRESI SHALL BE ISSUED. | | | | | | | | | | ı | W | 2 5 | Availabl | |
| â | | Signature of Defendant (o | or Juvenile and Pare | ent/Custodian) | | | | | | n | ate Signed | | | ع ابع |) ¹ 6 | . Edward |
| - 1 | HOL | LD for Other Agency | | meture of Arresting (| Officer / | 1 | - 01 | - | | | rification (Printed by Ar | restee) | - 1 | |) | |
| 화 | | Dangerous Resisted Arrest | Na. | one of Arresting Office | - (Pri-ur) | 7 | 53 | 5_ | .D. # | | · | | | The season of th | | |
| MIN | _ | Suicidal Other | М | <u>(CGILLICU</u> | | EVEN | | | 216 | (PRIN | 1) | | | | PAGE | \dashv |
| | أعاها | LE DOMESTICA DE LA PORTE DE LA | | MCGILLI | ית חוז <i>י</i> ט | | 388 | | PITE | 96 | here if subject signed wi | A . Press | | | 1 or | F 1 |

PH 0572672

P#568

| Ĺ | OSTS Number |] | PROBABLE CAU | ISE AFFIDAVIT | | 3. Request for W 4. Request for C | | JUVENILE |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|
| D | 1.4 | ency Name | DEPARTMEN | 1 . | Report Number 4 21-00 | 1234 | | |
| N | Charge Type: 1. Felony | 3. Misdemeanor | 5. Ordinance | | Special Note | | | |
| OWE | | 4. Traffic Misdemeanor | Alles | · | | Race Sec | | B/1987 |
| F CI | Charge Description | | | Charge Description | | 1 44 1 | 1 00/2 | JJ 2307 |
| A R G E | 316.193(4) DUI - BAC/BRAC O Charge Description | VER .15 -OR- MINO | R IN VEHICLE | Charge Description | | | | |
| 8 V | Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | | | Race Se | Date of Birth | |
| - 6 | State Of Florida Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | <u> </u> | Address Source | |
| i M | Business Address (Name, Street) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | | Occupation | 7 |
| PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT | PFC Flesch located the arrived shortly there southbound in the partire front left wheel was I observed a large as I made contact with the driver's seat. We alcoholic beverage englassy, bloodshot eye vehicle to look at the right hand. I as out with friends". So I had her confirm the home. It should be read to the south of the sou | pril 202: eximately 2353 ling northbound stated that the caller did the vehicle in eafter to assimite the driver, Caller destroyed to mount of debriched interact mitting from the sand spoke where and spoke where at she lived a moted that the where she was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke where she was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke where she was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was owledged that did not have meaning the sand spoke was ownedged that did not have meaning the sa | was find at 23:53 The point to the person, with heavily the person, with heavily the address to that she was contacted, and she drove so that to drive the person of the perso | observed by | that he/she saw he below acts, res s constituting cau d an anon the area two flat th dispat (775 N A Hyundai ft damage he was tr chassis o NT), who a strong fied as s och. I ha dy hersel ight and t in down ense and with her inuing to past her he advise | the arreste uiting from resterning from resterning to the second for the second from the secon | d person commy (described.) call about and was very 1 te AlA) /FL) factor the good it vehicle ill sit f unknown id, "had est Pal he was roximated in the she did to the commandation of the commandation in the she did to the commandation in the she did to the commandation of the commandation in the commandation in the commandation in the commandation in the commandation of the commandation in the comman | who told mit the below acts.) investigation. cout won Road. is not .ong I .cing .entire .s`rimting in .wn .e had .e .t with .nging .m Beachheaded .eely .e wrong .d not |
| | damage to her car. I investigation at this I had her place her p be specifically instr time it was and she s | I advised Cran s time. Cranm purse in the c ructed to agai | mer that I mer agreed t mar and then n leave it | was going to to participate a she tried to her in vehicl | be conduction field put it be. I ask | ting a l sobri ack on ed her | DUI ety exe . She to gue | ercises. had to ess what |
| 403-2-SHR | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME NOTARY PUBLIC / CHERK OF COU | Notar Thor My C FX OFFICER IF S.S. 117.0 | ry Public State of Flor mas H Leahey ommission GG 34710 es 06/20/2023 | ida D8 SIGNATURE OF A | ARRESTING / INVESTIGATION OF OFFICER (PLEASE) | BTIGATING O | 7 | - |
| 4>1 | 04/11/20 DATE | 141 | | | 04/11/2021 DATE | | | PAGE 1 OF 3 |

COURT

JAIL

| | OBTS Number | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT | 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrent 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias 1 JUVENILE |
|--------|--|--|--|
| | D Agency ORI Number Agency Name FL 0501700 JUPITE | 'n 201705 per | cy Report Number |
| k | N ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | TR POLICE DEPARTMENT 5 demeanor | 4 21-001234 Special Notes: |
| Ļ | | ffic Misdemeanor 6. Other | |
| E | CRANMER, CASSANDRA ASHLI | E Y | Race Sax Date of Birth W F 06/28/1987 |
| | 1-10 of impairment where s | the would rate herself and she wo | ould not assign a numerical |
| | number to it. The followi | ng are the result of the SFST's. | The state of the s |
| | HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS | (TON) | |
| | - No resting nystagmus | | |
| | - Equal tracking and p | | |
| l | - Lack of smooth pursu | | . 1 |
| l | - Distinct and sustain | ed nystagmus at maximum deviatio | n in both ever |
| | onset or nystagmus p | rior to forty-five degrees in bo | th eves |
| Н | vertical nystagmus p | resent in both eyes | |
| П | - 6 of 6 clues present | | |
| П | - Had to be told repea | tedly not to move her head | |
| P | WALK AND TURN | | |
| R | | the death, and | |
| О В | - Stepped off line on | the instruction phase | |
| A B | - Missed heel to toe or | | |
| ľ | - Stopped while walking | | |
| Ε | - Improper turn | | |
| П | | teps (21 steps up, approximately | 20 stone back) |
| C | - During the return ste | eps she made no effort to walk or | the line and appeared to |
| | mave duit the exercise | | and sphested to |
| S | - 6 of 8 clues | | |
| 1 | ANT | A Y | |
| ٩I | ONE LEG STAND | | |
| Ĭ | at any given time) | e times (could not keep it up fo | r more than several seconds |
| E | - Used arms for balance | | |
| м | - Swayed | | |
| E | - 3 of 4 clues observed | | |
| 7 | | | |
| 1 | FINGER TO NOSE | | |
| | 1L - Pad to tip, DNP, opene | d eyes | |
| | 2R - Pad to tip, DNP | | · |
| | 3L - Pad to tip, DNP | | |
| | 4R - Pad to tip, DNP | | |
| | 5R - Used left, pad to tip, 6L - Used right, pad to tip | | 1 |
| ľ | or ored right, pad to tip | , DNP | |
| F | RHOMBERG ALPHABET (B TO X) | • | |
| | ABCDEFGKLMNOPA | BCDLMNOP | |
| | > | | |
| E | Based on my observations, in | nvestigation and the totality of | the circumstances, I have |
| 1 | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME | *************************************** | |
| | Tile | Notery Public State of Florida | 35501 |
| 1 | NOTARY RURY IN CO. | Thomas H Leahey SQUATURE OF ARREST My Commission GG 347108 SQUATURE OF ARREST | ESTING INVESTIGATING OFFICER |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFFICE N | or 17 Expires 06/20/2023 | DY, STEVEN (1216) |
| | 04/11/2021 &~ | | FFICER (PLEASE PRINT) |
| | DATE | 04, | /11/2021 PAGE |
| | | | DATE 2 of 3 |

| ٦ | OBTS Number | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT | 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies 1 |
|----|---|--|--|
| â | Agency ORI Number Agency N | | Agency Report Number |
| M | FL 0501700 JUP | TER POLICE DEPARTMENT | 5 4 21-001234 |
| N | Charit as many | 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance | Special Notes: |
| 0 | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 20 Name (Last, First, Middle) | I. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other | Race Sex Date of Sinth |
| Ĕ | CRANMER, CASSANDRA AS | HLEY | W F 06/28/1987 |
| ٦ | | | s in actual physical control of a |
| - | vehicle while under the | influence of an alcoholic bever | age, chemical or controlled |
| | substance to the point | that her normal faculties were i | mpaired, contrary to F.S.S. |
| ١ | 316.193. I placed her | under arrest at 0019 hrs. I the | n transported her to the Palm |
| | Beach County Breath Alc | ohol Testing (BAT) Center, arriv | ring at 0102 hrs. I then placed |
| ı | her under a 20 minute o | oservation period, during which | I did not observe her consume nor echnician Leahey (ID #19183) and |
| | regurgitate anything. | r submit to a breath test. She | provided breath samples of .242 |
| | BrAC and .244 BrAC. In | between the first and second br | eath test, Cranmer asked if she |
| | | awyer at this point. I explaine | |
| ١ | an attorney present for | this part of the process and re | ceived verbal confirmation that |
| | she wished to continue. | After being read her breath re | sults, I read Cranmer her Miranda |
| | | card. Due to her asking for a l | |
| R | ask her any questions. | I then booked her into the coun | ity jail. She was issued a |
| 이 | criminal court date of | 5/12/2021 at 0830 hrs at the Nor `s vehicle was towed from the so | th County Courthouse in Palm |
| ۸ | Beach Gardens. Crammer | s Adultita was comed from the sc | Lene by Last Coast Towning. |
| В | | | |
| Ē | • | | |
| | | | |
| C | | | |
| υĮ | | | |
| S | | | |
| ļ | | | |
| S | | | |
| ^ | | | |
| E | | | |
| ME | | | |
| N | | 7 | |
| T | | | |
| | 1 | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | · |
| ١ | | Y | |
| ı | | | |
| ١ | | · | |
| | | | |
| | | | } |
| | | | |
| | > | | |
| | | | 1 |
| | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME | \$************************************* | to see |
| 2 | TIL | Notary Public State of Florida CONATUD | |
| N | 1 stry | My Commission GG 347108 | E OF ABBLESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER |
| SI | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / | S CGIL | LÍCUDDY, STEVEN (1216) IAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) |
| Ŷ | 04/11/2021 DATE | | PAGE |
| ۷İ | DATE | | 04/11/2021 3 of 3 |

COURT



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

| PBSO CA | SE # | 21-0542 | 236 | | PBSO Z | ONE | 3-1 | 4 |
|-----------------------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|
| AGENCY | CASE # _ | 21-00 | 1234 | _ | CRASH | CASE # | | 1 |
| TIME OF | STOP/CR | 23 ASH | 359 DA | TE | 04/10/2 | 2021 | DAY | SATURDAY |
| SUBJECT | ''S NAME | CRANMER | CASSANDRA | A | RACE _ | W | SEX | F |
| HGT | 5'7 | WGT | FIRST 125 | MID I | ОВ | 9/ | 22/1997 | |
| LOCATIO | on 775 N | ALT A1A, | JUPITER | , FL | | | | V |
| ARRESTI | NG OFFICE | R'S NAME & | ID MCGIL | LICUD | DY | 388 AG | ENCY | JUPITER PD |
| DIVISIO | ON: | | | | NOTIE | FIED BY C | ОММО | Yes |
| | | | | | ARRI | VAL AT FA | ACILITY | 0102 |
| | | | 2 | , , | | ARRES | T TIME | 0019 |
| 1) .24; 2) .249 3) MA 4) MA | | | 10100 | | | | | /^ |
| TEŞTIN | G OFFICE | R'S ID | 19183 | PBS | O VIDE | OTAPE # | N_{l} | <u> </u> |

| SUBJECT: Crance Control Contro |
|--|
| SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER: |
| IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE |
| NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR- |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. |
| NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. |
| I am of the |
| If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. |
| SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) |
| CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS |
| I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS |
| 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. |
| 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. |
| 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. |
| 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. |
| 5 If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. |

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Ped an Camera

6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

| SUBJECT: Cranwer Coscario A CASE NUMBER: | · . | |
|--|-----|--|
|--|-----|--|

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

| I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. |
|---|
| WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? |
| WHERE WERE YOU GOING? |
| WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? |
| DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? |
| WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? |
| WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? |
| WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? |
| WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? |
| WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? |
| HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? |
| WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK? |
| HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? |
| CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? |
| HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH? |
| WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? |
| WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? |
| ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG? |
| DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? |
| WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? |
| HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? |
| HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY? |
| ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN? |
| DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? |
| FALSE TEETH? |
| EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? |
| DIABETES? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? |
| DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? |
| HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? |
| ÎNTERVIEWER: |
| WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL |

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/11/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/09/2021

Observation Period Began: 01:02 Subject's Name: CASSANDRA A CRANMER

DOB: 09/22/1997 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

| Results: | Test | g/210L | Time |
|----------|-------------------|--------|-------|
| | Diagnostics Check | OK | 01:27 |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 01:27 |
| | Control Test | 0.079 | 01:28 |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 01:28 |
| | Subject Sample #1 | 0.242 | 01:29 |
| | | 0.000 | 01:30 |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 01:32 |
| | Subject Sample #2 | 0.244 | 01:32 |
| | | 0.000 | 01:33 |
| | Control Test | 0.078 | 01:33 |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 01:34 |
| | Diagnostics Check | OK | 01:34 |

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or (__) produced _____ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I THOWAS H LEAHEY , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Date: 04/11/2/

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 11 day of April , 202/

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Of S McGilliauddy #388

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | AGENCY: JPD | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: Cranmer, Cassandra A | CASE NUMBER: 21-054236 | | | | | | |
| DATE: Apr 11, 2021 | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A | | | | | | |
| BEGINNING TIME: 0125 | ENDING TIME: 0135 | | | | | | |
| BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .242 TIME 0129 A.M. ☐ P | P.M. | | | | | | |
| 3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P | P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M. | | | | | | |
| BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183 | | | | | | | |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467 | | | | | | | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | | | | | | | |
| SPEECH: thick, slurred | | | | | | | |
| ATTITUDE: cooperative, crying, upset, talkative | | | | | | | |
| CLOTHING: blue jeans, white blouse, no shoes | | | | | | | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none | | | | | | | |
| MEDICATIONS: none | | | | | | | |
| OTHER: | | | | | | | |
| eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath | | | | | | | |
| COMMENTS: | | | | | | | |
| arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute observation period at 0102 hrs | | | | | | | |
| subject agreed to perform breath test | | | | | | | |
| A/O read rights & subject understood rights | 1/0 read rights & subject understood rights | | | | | | |
| tech read breath test results & subject underst | tood breath test results | | | | | | |
| A/O did not attempt Q&A | | | | | | | |
| subject invoked right to counsel | | | | | | | |

WITNESS LIST

| | CASE NUMBER: 21-001234 |
|--|------------------------|
| ARRESTING OFFICER: MCGILLICUDDY | |
| ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | (WORK) (561) 746-6201 |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: PC | |
| NAME: PFC FLESCH | |
| ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP | |
| NAME: OFC ROBICHAUD | |
| ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP | |
| NAME: K9 OFC DICKS | |
| ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP | |
| NAME: OFC RALEIGH | (A) |
| ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP | <u> </u> |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIEV TO | |



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

| | х | Florida State Statute | Description | Page Number(s) |
|---|---|---|--|----------------|
| | | 119.071(2)(d) | Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations. | |
| tions | | 943.053, 943.0525 | NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. | |
| L/E Exemptions | | 119.071(4)(c) | Undercover personnel. | |
| L/EE | | 119.071(2)(f) | Confidential informants (CIs). | |
| | | 119.071(2)(e) | Confession. | |
| suc | | 985.04(1) | Juvenile offender records. | |
| Public Info. Exemptions | | 119.071(h)(i) | Assets of a crime victim. | |
| | | 395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a) | Medical information. | |
| | | 394.4615(7) | Mental health information. | |
| 2 | | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) | Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children. | |
| | × | (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e) | Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. | 2 |
| | | (viii) 394.4615(7) | Clinical records under the Baker Act. | |
| of 23) | | (xii) 741.30(3)(b) | The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. | |
| Rule | | (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h) | Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. | |
| Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23) | | | | |
| ıl Administı | | | | |
| es of Judicia | | | | |
| Florida Rul | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Other | | | Other: | _ |
| ğ | | | Other: | |

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

| Booking Number: 2021008746 | Date: 04/12/2021 |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | Specialist Name/ID: C. Denzel/8691 |